
Merced Civic Center
678 W. 18th Street
Merced, CA  95340

CITY OF MERCED

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-555 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:9/11/2019 City Council/Public Finance and Economic
Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor
Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:10/7/2019 10/7/2019

Title: SUBJECT: Approval of First Amendment to Elevator Maintenance Agreement with ThyssenKrupp
Elevator Corporation in the Amount of $1,015 Monthly for the Term Ending June 30, 2020 for
Maintenance of Seven Elevators Located at the Civic Center, Ralph Shannon Parcade, Merced
Center Parking Garage, and Police Station

REPORT IN BRIEF
Considers approving a First Amendment with ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation in the amount of
$1,015 monthly and extending the agreement term through June 30, 2020, for maintenance of seven
elevators located at the Civic Center, Ralph Shannon Parcade, Merced Center Parking Garage, and
Police Station.

RECOMMENDATION
City Council - Adopt a motion approving the first amendment to elevator maintenance agreement with
ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation in the amount of $1,015 monthly, and authorizing the City
Manager or the Assistant City Manager to execute the necessary documents.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Original Agreement, 2. Extension Letters, 3. First Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council/Public Finance and
Economic Development
Authority/Parking
Authority/Successor Agency to the
Redevelopment Agency

10/7/2019 1 Pass

CITY OF MERCED Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

